

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>WPCRL No. 494 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Ms. Vaishali petitioner in person. 2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Addl. Advocate General with Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no. 6. 4. Pursuant to the previous order senior doctor of the AIIMS examined the petitioner and now she submits that for MRI a longer date has been given. 5. Let the AIIMS administration prepone the date of MRI and carry out the same within 15 days from today and submit the report before this court by the next date. 6. List this matter on 18.05.2026. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 27.04.2026 PR

--	--	--	--