

| SL.<br>No. | Date | Office Notes,<br>reports,<br>orders or<br>proceedings<br>or directions<br>and<br>Registrar's<br>order with<br>Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |      |                                                                                                                          | <p data-bbox="660 488 951 517"><u>WPCRL No. 494 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 524 1139 566"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="660 577 1422 1043" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Vaishali, petitioner in person.</li> <li>2. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned A.G.A. for the State.</li> <li>3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no. 6.</li> <li>4. Ms. Anmol Sandhu, learned counsel is appointed as an Amicus Curiae in order to assist this Court on behalf of the petitioner.</li> <li>5. In compliance to the previous order let AIIMS Authority may file their report.</li> <li>6. List this case on 09.06.2026.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="999 1137 1366 1211" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b><br/>18.05.2026</p> <p data-bbox="660 1223 727 1245">Parul</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|